Reference Guide
VTC Series
Compressor
VTC SERIES COMPRESSOR - REFERENCE
GUIDE
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Built for Today. Ready for Tomorrow

VTC SERIES COMPRESSOR - REFERENCE GUIDE
COMPRESSOR NOMENCLATURE  AND TUBE CONNECTIONS
VTC COMPRESSOR MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
VTC 15
VTCX415U-MD5C
X U 5-4 MD C
Refrigerant
U. R290
Inverter Control
5. Inverter Driven
 Digit Number
Number of digits composing
the cooling capacity
Compressor Family
(First 3 digits)
VTC
Voltage
(V / RPM)
MD. 250 / 2500 - 4500
ME. 250 / 2000 - 4500
Release Variant
C.
Cooling Capacity
Corresponding to the two first figures of the cooling capacity (Btu/h).
In this exemple total digits 4, with cooling capacity 15 means
1500 Btu/h at 3600 rpm.
Application
X.  L/MBP-HST
1. LBP-LST
COMPRESSOR NOMENCLATURE AND TUBE
CONNECTIONS
VTC TUBE CONNECTIONS:
Discharge
Tube
Suction Tube
Process Tube
Nominal Internal Diameter - mm (in)
Suction Discharge Process
6.50 (0.256) 4.96 (0.195) 6.50 (0.256)
Tolerance ± 0.05 mm (0.002 in) in all columns
Application Window
L/MBP : -35°C to -5°C (-35° F to +23°F)
LBP : -40°C to -10°C (-40°F to +14°F)
15
VTC SERIES COMPRESSOR - REFERENCE GUIDE
COMPRESSOR DIMENSIONS
COMPRESSOR DIMENSIONS - mm (in)
Universal Model:
COMPRESSOR DIMENSIONS
16
VTC SERIES COMPRESSOR - REFERENCE GUIDE
TECUMSEH INTELLICI™ INTRODUCTION
INTRODUCTION:
A variable speed compressor, in opposition to a single speed compressor, is known to provide energy savings
due to its ability to match the load demand closely to the power delivered by the pump. This matching is achieved
by using an electronic inverter that can be understood under two perspectives: hardware and firmware (software
embedded in inverter).
The hardware is the physical portion of the inverter, composed by two main stages – the power processing and the
control circuitry. The power processing is responsible for energy conversion from the mains network input to the
power delivered to the compressor. For inverters connected in the mains network, the typical power processing
solution is accomplished by an input AC to DC converter (the rectifier), and an output DC to AC converter (the
inverter). The inverter changes its output frequency to increase or decrease the motor’s speed and so, the cooling
capacity.
The second portion of the hardware, the control stage, is composed mainly by a special kind of microprocessor,
called microcontroller (usually referred as MCU - Micro Controller Unit). A MCU has a microprocessor (CPU) core
combined with several peripherals embedded in the same integrated circuit. These peripherals give to the MCU
digital and analogic input and output capabilities. Besides the MCU, the control stage is also composed by the
low voltage DC power supply and sensors – like: voltage, current and temperature – for control and protection
purposes. The hardware structure is represented on Figure 1.
CONTROL CIRCUITRY
POWER PROCESSING
Figure 1 – Hardware block diagram
AC Network